}Q“\A SENCo General Meeting

Agenda
253
o March 1, 2021 @ 7pm 4911 S Alaska St 98408

Zoom Login Information
I aaieabats Join Meeting Online  Join Meeting by Phone: 1 253 215 8782
Meeting ID: 783 240 9538 Passcode: 236276

Logo by Irvin Santiago
Lincoln High School 2019

a) Call to Order & Welcome to All b) Board Member Roll Call
¢) Vote on Approval of Previous Minutes d) Vote on Approval of Current Agenda

Pressing Announcements? Community Comments/Concems/Questions? (2min each)
We want to hear what matters most to the community; let us know!

Guest Speakers (10-15min each)
Tacoma Area Disabilities Commission Tony Caldwell caldwell29201@gmail.com
City of Tacoma Planning & Development Corey Newton cnewton@cityoftacoma.org

Liaisons Extraordinaire (2min each)
News we can use directly from expert representatives of key services across our fair city.

TFD TBD
St. #8: 4911 S Alaska St ® 253.594.7948 e St. #10: 901 Fawcett Ave e 253.591.5737 e tacomafiredepartment@ci.tacoma.wa.us

TPD Lieutenant Scripps
Sector 3 Substation: 1501 S 72nd St e Sector 4 Substation: 400 E 56th St ® 253.594.7948 e eric.scripps@cityoftacoma.org

City of Tacoma Linda Stewart
Neighborhood and Community Services Director ® 747 Market St Room 836 @ 253.591.5225 e |stewart@cityoftacoma.org

City Council District 5 Chris Beale 253.312.0550 e chris.beale@cityoftacoma.org
City Council District 4 Catherine Ushka 253.355.1276  cushka@cityoftacoma.org

Safe Streets Darren Pen
Community Mobilization Specialist ® 622 Tacoma Ave S e 253.272.6824 e dpen@safest.org

Port of Tacoma Leslie Barstow
Community Relations Manager ¢ BylaOne Sitcum Plaza e 253.428.8662 e Ibarstow@portoftacoma.com

Tacoma Public Utilities John Gaines
Community Relations Manager ® 3628 S 35th St e 253.260.0065 e jgaines1@cityoftacoma.org

Environmental Services Preston Peck
Recycle Reset Project Lead ® 3510 S Mullen St e 253.593.7707 e ppeck@cityoftacoma.org

Metro Parks Craig Standridge
Conservation Engagement Coordinator ® 5400 N Pearl ® 253.404.3690 e craig.standridge@pdza.org

Tacoma Public Schools Derek Keith
Business Process Analyst ® 253.571.1097 e dkeith@tacoma.k12.wa.us

Pierce Transit Penny Grellier
Community Development Coordinator ® 253.589.6886

Committee Reports (2min each) e Treasurer e Qutreach * Bylaws e Action
Old Business e Litter Free 253: April 17, 9am-Noon
New Business ¢ \Welcome to April Smith, new Larchmont Neighborhood Group leader!

Our gratitude to Cheryl McCarthy for her prior service in this role.

Adjournment Thank you for joining us! See you next month: April 5 at 7om ©



